
30 JUNE THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2039 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1983/114-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C2584 
C2551 
C2585 
C2586 

C2587 
C2588 

C2589 

C2590 
C2591 

C2592 
C2554 
C2593 

C2556 
C2557 
C2594 

C2597 
C2595 

C2598 
C2561 
C2563 
C2564 
C2565 
C2566 
C2568 
C2569 
C2570 
C2603 
C2571 
C2606 
C2573 
C2574 
2401 
2402 
2508 
C2607 
C2576 
C2579 

C2570 
C2608 
C2609 
C2610 
C2611 
C2613 

C2583 

Tariff 
Item 

30.02.009 
30.02.009 
32.03.001 
32.03.005 

32.09.001 
32.09.001 

33.04.029 

33.04.029 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.11.031 
38.11.049 

40.08.039 
44.14.000 
48.21.019 

51.01.016 
51.01.016) 
51.01.022) 
51.01.022 
73.40.069 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 
84.21.021 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 
84.65.009 
85.19.055 

85.19.059 
85.23.021 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
92.12.019 

97.07.009 

Goods 

Marek disease vaccine 
OVO diphterin forte, for prevention of fowlpox in poultry 
Aramol M4, enzymatic soaking agent 
Basantan CD, a condensation product of phenol acid formaldehyde 
and urea on chromium 
Calendering lacquer 066/159 concentrate 
Plumtree red liquid opaque, for obliterating errors, marks, etc., on plate 
making film 
In-cap encapsulated fragrances, for making anti-perspirants and 
deodorants 
Vanilla Aroma 525 
Nekanil 910, a low-ethoxylated alkyl phenol JOO percent effective sub
stance, non-ionic 
Sandopan DTC paste, un-ethylene oxide condensate 
Bayleton EC 100, a fungicide for rust and mildew control for cereals 
Pyramin, pre and post emergence herbicide, for weed control in sugar 
beet, red beet, and fodder beet 
Sheets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, Linatex 
Roughsawn Maple 915 mm X 50 mm X 3 mm, for making archery bows 
Cards, pasteboard, unpunched, peculiar to use on stoll flat bed knitting 
machines 
Yarn of man-made continuous fibres 
Composite high tenacity textile continuous multi-filament yarn of nylon, 
polyester and acrylic fibres, twisted, cabled, and heat set 
Yarn of man-made continuous fibres 
Victaulic couplings, flexible pipe joints 
C.P. sanitary positive pumps 
Draffin electric diaphragm pressure pumps 
F. A. Hughes and Co. Ltd., high pressure pumps 
Halberg series HES high pressure pumps in the vertical configuration 
Megator sliding shoe pumps 
Metriflow type pumps, series 100, 200, 300, and 400 
Rotary pumps manufactured by Stainless Steel Pumps Ltd. 
Seibert and Rahier metering pumps 
Wine pumps 
Rosean filter elements 
Wright Monobag automatic form fill and seal systems 
Hughes nozzles and jetting guns 
Model BW301E universal shearing machine 
Pullmax models P9 and P9 SL universal plate working machines 
Mida model EM dovetailing machine 
Paving machines 
Mason anti-vibration mountings and noise eliminators 
Sockets, valves, semi-conductor and integrated circuits, for use in T. V., 
audio, and other electronic apparatus 
Copper clod earth rods 
Electronic wrapping wire 
Druck precision transducer systems and electronic equipment 
Kavilco series P609 and P6 l 5 OEM pressure transducers 
Rustrak chart recorders 
Master tapes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 
in making; 
(I) Matrices for making gramophone records; and/or 
(2) Matrix tapes for making cassette tapes 
Cane, split into segments and glued together, ready for scraping, for 
making or repairing fishing rods 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

I Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free* 
Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 
15 
15 

99 
15 

15 

15 
15 

15 
15 
15 

99 
15 
99 

15 
15 

15 
99 
IO 
JO 
10 
JO 
JO 
JO 
10 
JO 
JO 
JO 
JO 
10 
JO 
10 
JO 
JO 
JO 
15 

JO 

99 
99 
99 
15 

15 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 21 July 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


