## Tariff Notice No. 1983/114—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
ON	C2584	30.02.009	Marek disease vaccine	Free*	Free	9
<b>DN</b>	C2551	30.02.009	OVO diphterin forte, for prevention of fowlpox in poultry	Free*	Free	ģ
<b>DN</b>	C2585	32.03.001	Aramol M4, enzymatic soaking agent	Free*	Free*	1
ÓN	C2586	32.03.005	Basantan CD, a condensation product of phenol acid formaldehyde and urea on chromium	Free*	Free	ì
ON	C2587	32.09.001	Calendering lacguer U66/159 concentrate	Free*	Free*	9
DN	C2588	32.09.001	Plumtree red liquid opaque, for obliterating errors, marks, etc., on plate	Free*	Free*	1
ON	C2589	33.04.029	making film In-cap encapsulated fragrances, for making anti-perspirants and	Free*	Free*	1
ON	C2590	33.04.029	deodorants Vanilla Aroma 525	Free*	Free*	1
DN DN	C2590 C2591	34.02.000	Nekanil 910, a low-ethoxylated alkyl phenol 100 percent effective sub-	Free*	Free*	1
			stance, non-ionic			
ON	C2592	34.02.000	Sandopan DTC paste, un-ethylene oxide condensate	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C2554	38.11.031	Bayleton EC 100, a fungicide for rust and mildew control for cereals	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C2593	38.11.049	Pyramin, pre and post emergence herbicide, for weed control in sugar beet, red beet, and fodder beet	Free*	Free*	1
DN	C2556	40.08.039	Sheets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, Linatex	Free*	Free*	9
ÓN	C2557	44.14.000	Roughsawn Maple 915 mm $\times$ 50 mm $\times$ 3 mm, for making archery bows	Free*	Free*	í
ÓN	C2594	48.21.019	Cards, pasteboard, unpunched, peculiar to use on stoll flat bed knitting machines	Free*	Free*	ç
DN	C2597	51.01.016	Yarn of man-made continuous fibres	Free*	Free	1
<b>N</b>	C2595	51.01.016) 51.01.022)	Composite high tenacity textile continuous multi-filament yarn of nylon, polyester and acrylic fibres, twisted, cabled, and heat set	Free*	Free	1
N	C2598	51.01.022)	Yarn of man-made continuous fibres	Free*	Free	1
N	C2561	73.40.069		Free*	Free*	0
N N		84.10.029	Victaulic couplings, flexible pipe joints			
N N	C2563 C2564		C.P. sanitary positive pumps	Free*	Free*	
		84.10.029	Draffin electric diaphragm pressure pumps	Free*	Free*	
N.	C2565 C2566	84.10.029	F. A. Hughes and Co. Ltd., high pressure pumps	Free*	Free*	
N	C2500	84.10.029	Halberg series HES high pressure pumps in the vertical configuration	Free*	Free*	
N	C2568	84.10.029	Megator sliding shoe pumps	Free*	Free*	
N	C2569	84.10.029	Metriflow type pumps, series 100, 200, 300, and 400	Free*	Free*	
N	C2570	84.10.029	Rotary pumps manufactured by Stainless Steel Pumps Ltd.	Free*	Free*	
N	C2603	84.10.029	Seibert and Rahier metering pumps	Free*	Free*	
N	C2571	84.10.029	Wine pumps	Free*	Free*	
N	C2606	84.18.039	Rosean filter elements	Free*	Free*	
N	C2573	84.19.039	Wright Monobag automatic form fill and seal systems	Free*	Free*	
N	C2574	84.21.021	Hughes nozzles and jetting guns	Free*	Free	
.0.	2401	84.45.009	Model BW301E universal shearing machine	Free*	Free	
. <u>O</u> .	2402	84.45.009	Pullmax models P9 and P9 SL universal plate working machines	Free*	Free	
.0.	2508	84.47.009	Mida model EM dovetailing machine	Free*	Free	
N	C2607	84.59.059	Paving machines	Free*	Free*	
N	C2576	84.65.009	Mason anti-vibration mountings and noise eliminators	Free*	Free*	
ΡN	C2579	85.19.055	Sockets, valves, semi-conductor and integrated circuits, for use in T.V., audio, and other electronic apparatus	Free*	Free	
N	C2570	85.19.059	Copper clod earth rods	Free*	Free*	
N	C2608	85.23.021	Electronic wrapping wire	Free*		
N	C2609	90.28.009	Druck precision transducer systems and electronic equipment	Free*	Free	4
Ň	C2610	90.28.009	Kavilco series P609 and P615 OEM pressure transducers	Free*	Free	ġ
N	C2611	90.28.009	Rustrak chart recorders	Free*	Free	(
N	C2613	92.12.019	Master tapes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making;	Free*	Free*	
			(1) Matrices for making gramophone records; and/or			
N	C2583	97.07.009	(2) Matrix tapes for making cassette tapes Cane, split into segments and glued together, ready for scraping, for	Free*	Free*	
			making or repairing fishing rods			<b>~</b>
					gher rate of the Minister	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 July 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of June 1983.

P. J. MCKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

3